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ATTACHKENT 1
BIG ROCK Tr . € IGBCC INSPECTION PROGRAM
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BIC ROCK POINT IGSCC PROCRAM WELDS
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ATTACHMENT 2

BIG ROCK POINT IGSCC PROGRAM WELDS

1.,8CC EXAMINATIONS PERFORMED TO DATE

IGSCC WELD I.DN.

CAT.

4-MRS~-141~1
4~-MRS~-141-2
4-MRS~-141-3
4-MRS~141~4
4~MRS~141~5
4 *MRS~141~6
4-MRS~141-7
4=MRS~-141-8
4~-MI"S-141~10
4-RDC~101~1
4-RDC~101~2
4~RDC~101~3
4=RDC-101~30
5~MR§~131~1
5~MRS=-131-2
5~MRS=131-3
5=MR5~131~4
5~MRS=131-5
5~MRS~131-6
$~MRS~131~7
5~MRS-131-8
$~MRS~131~9
5~MR5~132-1
5~MRS§~132~2
5-MRS~-132~3
5~MRS5~132-4
5~MRS~132+6
5~MRS-132~7
5~-MRS-132~8
5=-MRS~132~11
6-SC5~102-22
6-8CE-102-23
6-8CE5~102~24
6-5CS8~102~-25
6~SC8~102~25A
6-5C8~102-26
14~MRS~101~5
14~-MRS~101-6
14~MR5~102+6
14~-MRS§~102~7
14-MRS-103-5
14-MRS~-103~6
14-MRS5~104~5
14-MRS~104~6
14-MRS~105~5
14~MRS~105~6
14-MR5-106~5
14-MR5~106~-6
17-MRS~111-1

DESCRIPTION

BRANCH=TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~ELBOW
ELBOW-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-ELBOW
ELBOW~TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO-ELBOW
ELBOW~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-TEE
TEE-TO-PIPE
VALVE-TO~PIPE
FiPE-TO-VALVE
VALVE-TO~PIPE
ELBOW-TO-FLANGE
BRANCH=TO~PIVE
PIPE-TO~ELBOW
ELBOW-~TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO-VALVE
VALVE~-TO-ELBOW
ELBOW-TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO-ELBOW
ELLOW-TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~BRANCH
BRANCH-TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO-ELBOW
ELBOW-TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~VALVE
VALVE~TO-ELBOW
ELBOW-TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO-TEE
PIPE~TO~BRANCH
PIPE-TO~ELBOW
ELBOW~-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~TEE
TEE~TO~BRANCH
PIPE--TO~BRANCH
TEE-TO-REDUCER
PIPE-TO~SAFE END
SAFE END-TO-NOZZLE
PIPE~TO~SAFE END
SAFL ZEND-TO-NOZZLE
PiPE-TO~-SAFE END
SAFE END-TO~-NOZZLE
PIPE-TO~SAFE END
SAFF END~TO-NOZZLE
PIPE TO-SAFE END
SAFE END~TO-NO7ZLE
P1PE-TO~-SAFE END
SAFE END-TO~NOZZLE
NOZZLE~TO~SAFE END

YEAR
EXAMINED

1989
1987
1987
1985
1989
1985,1987
1985,1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1988
i’88
1988
1988
1989
1989
1985
1989
1989
1988
1987
1987
1987
1888
1985,1987
1987
1987
87
R L,
107
1ve?
1985
1987
1987
1983,1985,1987
1983,1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1983,1985
1985
1983,1985%5
1983
1988
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ATTACHMENT 2

BIG ROCK POINT IGSCC PROGRAM WELDS

IGSCC WELD I.D.

CAT.

slelelolclicloleleliolofoivioclofolciofioiolololele)

17-MRS~111~2
17-MRS=111~7
17-MR§~111-7LD~1
17-MRS§=111-7LD=2
17-MRS~112~1
17-MRS~112+~2
17-MRS-113~1
17-MRS~-113-2
17-MRS~114~1
17~MRS~114~2
17-MRS~114~7
17-MRS~114-7LD~1
17-MRS~114~7LD~2
20~MRS§~-121-20
24-MR8=121~11/5~MRS~131
20-MRS~-122~20
20~-MR8+~122~17/5~MRS~132
20-MR§-122-11/5-MRS~132
24-MRS5-121~1
24-MRS=121+~5/4~-MRS~141
24~MRS=122
24-MR5~122~5/4~MRS~141
3=-RC8~121~-14
3-RC8~122-13

DESCRIPTION

SAFE END~TO-PIPE
ELBOW-TO-~REDUCER
LONGITUDINAL WELD
LONGITUDINAL WELD
NOZZLE~TO~EAFE END
SAFE END-TO-FIPE
NOZZLE~TO-SAFE END
SAFE END-TO-PIFE
NOZZLE-TO~SAFE END
SAFE END-TO~PIPE
ELBOW-TO~REDUCER
LONGITUDINAL WELD
LONGITUDINAL WELD
SAFE END-TO~PIPE
BRANCH CONNECTION
SAFE END~TO-PIPE
BRANCH CONNECTION
BRANCH CONNECTION
REDUCER~TC~-TEE
BRANCH CONNECTION
REDUCER-TO~TEE
BRANCH CONNECTION
THERMAL SLEEVE WELD
THETMAL SLEEVE WELD

THE CONFIGURATION OF THE FOLLOWING WELDS DOES NOT
ALLOW FOR MEANINGFUL EXAMINATION

IGSCC WELD I.D.

CAT.

4~MRS~141-9
4~MRS5~-141~11
4~RDC~101~31
5=MRS~132-9
5-MRS~132~10
20-Mk8-121~17/6-8CS~102
20~-MRS~121-17/5-MRS~131
24~MRS§~-121~2/3~RCS8~121
24-MR5~122-2/3-RC8~-122

DESCRIPTION

TEE-TO~VALVE
PIPE-TO-BRANCH
FLANCE~TO~FLANGE
TEE-TO-REDUCER
TEE-TO~PIPE
BRANCH CONNECTION
BRANCH CONNECIION
BRANCH CONNE(™3 &2
BRANCH CONR:. 77N

YEAR
EXAMINED

1988
1983,1985,1987
1987

1987

1988

1983,1985

1989

1989

1989

1983
1983,1985,1987
1987

1987

1983

1989

1983

1988

1988
1983,1902,1987
1989
1983,1985,1987
1988

1990

1990
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ATTACHMENT 2

BIG ROCK POINT IGSCC PROGYAM WELDS

1G8CC EXAMS TO BE PERFORMED DURING THE MECHANIZED VESSEL INSPECTION
NUTE: THESE WELDS WILL BE EXAMINED FOR IGSCC IF QUALIFIED TECHNIQUES
AR AVAILABLE FOR IGSCC EXAMINATION OF THESE WELDS FROM THE REACTOR
VE. 3EL INTERIOR, OTHERWISE THESE WELDS WILL BE EFXAMINED USING STANDA
ULTRASONIC TECHNIQUES,

IGSCC WELD I.D. DESCRIPTION

CAT.

G 795=11F NOZZLE~TO-SAFE END
G 14-MRS~-101~1 SAFE END-TO-PIPE

G 795-11E NOZZLE-TO-SAFE END
G 14-MRS~-102~1 SAFE END-TO-PIPE

G 795-11D NOZZLE-TO-SAFE END
G 14-MRS~103~-1 SAFE END-TO-PIPE

G 795=11C NOZZLE~-TO-SAFE END
G 14-MRS~-104~-1 SAFE END-TO-PIPE

G 795-11B NOZZLE-TO-SAFE END
G 14-MRS-105~1 SAFE END-TO-PIPE

G 795-11A NOZZLE~"0 -SAFE END
G 14-MRS-106~1 SAFE ENL--TO~PIPE

A REVIEW OF ORIGINAL MANUFACTURER’S DRAWINGS FOR THE
PRIMARY COOLANT SYSTEM INDICATES THAT THE FOLLOWING

WELDS DO NOT EXIST. NOTEY EVEN IF THESE WELDS DID EXIST
THEY WOULD BE LOCATED IN TR REACTOR CAVITY BEHIND CONCRETE
WALLS AND WOULD BE INACCESSIBLE FOR EXAMINATION

IGSCC WELD I.D.

CAT.

G 14-MRS-101-2
3 14-MRS-102~2
G 14~-MRS~103-2
G 14-MRS-104~-2
G 14-MRS~105~2
G 14-MRS~106-2

DESCRIPTION

PIPE-TO-PI. €
PIPE-TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE
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ATTACHMENT 2

BIG ROCK POINT IGSCC PROGRAM WELD®

INACCESSIBLE EXAMS~ THE FOULOWING WELDS ARE LOCATED 35 FEET

FROM THE FLOOR OF THE RECIRCULATING PUMP ROOM AND WOULD REQUIRE
EXTENSIVE SCAFFOLDING,REMCVAL OF ASBESTOS INSULATION,WELD
PREPERATION OF ORIGINAL PLANT WELDS(THESE WELDS HAVE NEVER BEEN
PREPPED FOR UT EXAMINATION-THEY STILL HAVE FINAL PASS WELD BEADS
ON TOP OF WELD). IT 18 ESTIMATED THAT IT WOULD REQUIRE 6 MAN~REM

TO PERFORM EACH EXAM.

IGSCC WELD I.D.

CAT.

14-MRS~101~3
14-MRS8-101-4
14~MRS~102-3
14-MRS§~102-4
14~-MRS-102~-5
14-MRS~173-3
14-MRS~-103~4
14~MRS~104~3
14~-MRS~104~4
14-MRS~105~3
14-MRS-105~4
14-MRS~106~3
14-MRS~-106~4

DESCRIPTION

PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO-FIPE
PIPE~TO-PIPE
PIPE~T0-PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~PiPE
PIFE-TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE

THE FOLLOWING WELDS ARE LOCATED IN THE REACTOR CAVITY BEHIND
CONCRETE WALLS AND ARE INACCESSIBLE FOR EXAMINATION,

IGSCC WELD I.D.

6-8CS~101~-1
6-5C8-101-2
6~8C8~101~3
6~-5CS~101~-4
6-SC8~101~5
6-5C8-101-6
6-8CS~101~7

DESCRIPTION

NOZZLE EXTENSION-TQC~REDUCER
REDUCER~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~ELBOW

ELBOW~TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO-ELBOW

ELBOW-TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO~REDUCER
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ATTACHMENT 2

BIG ROCK POINT IGSCC PROGRAM WELDS

ONLY ABOUT 1/3 OF THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE FOLLOWING WELDS ARE
ACCESSIBLE FOR EXAMINATION. IN 1982 AN ATTEM®T WAS MADE TO EXAMINE
THESE WELDS, THESE WELDS WERE NOT ABLE TO BE EXAMINED DUE TO THEIR
CONFIGURATION

IGSCC WELD I.D. DESCRIPTION

CAT.

G 796~1A NOZZLE~TO~SAFE END
G 796~1B NOZZIE~TO~SAFE END

THE FOLLOWING IS A LiST OF THE IGSCC CATEGORY A

WELDS AT BIG ROCK. THIS PIPING IS MADE OF A351~CF8M-316
MATERIAL WHICH IS RESISTANT TO IGSCC. THE GRAIN STRUCTURE
OF THIS MATERIAL DOES NOT ALLOW FOR MEANINGrUL
EXAMINATION OF THESE WELDS.

IGSCC WELD I.D.

CAT.

17-MRS§~111~3
17~MRS~-111~4
17-MR§~111~-5
17-MRS~111~6
17~MRS§~=112~3
17-MRS~=112~4
17~MRS8~112~5
17-MR8~-112+~6
17-MRS=112-7
17-MR8=113-3
17-MRS~113-4
17-MRS~113~5
17~MRS-113-6
17=-MR8=113~7
17-MRS~114~3
17-MRS- 114+-4
17-MRS- 114~5
17-MRS~114~6
24~MRS§=-127~2
24~-MRS-121~3
24~-MRS~121~4
24~MR8~121~5
24-MRS~121~6
c4-MRS~121~-7
24-MR5~121~-8
24-MRS~-121-9
20-MRS~121~10
20-MRS~121~-11

S R

DESCRIPTION

PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
FPIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~ELBOW
PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO-FIPE
PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~TEE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE
PIPE~-TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO-TEE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO~PIPE
PIPE~-TO~ELCOW

TEE-TO~ELBOW
ELBOW-TO ' 'E
PIPE=TC=, o

ELBOW-TO~ViPL
PIPE~-TO~PIPE

PIPE~TO~VALVE
VALVE~TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~PUMP

PUMP~TO~ELBOW
ElL.BOW-T0-PIPE
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CATEGORY A WELDS CONTINUED
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BIG RCCK POINT IGSCC PROGRAM WELDS

20~MRS§~121-12
20~-MRS~121+13
20-MRS~-121~14
20~-MRS~121~15
20-MRS~121~16
20-MRS~121~17
20-MRS-121~18
20~MRS~-121~19
24-MR5~122+2

24-MRS8~122~1

24-MR§~122+7

24~-MRE~-122~8

24-MRE~122-9

20~MR§-122~10
20~MRS-122+-11
20~-MRS~122~-12
20-MRS§=-122~13
20~MRS8-122~14
20~MRS§~-122~15
20~-MRS§~-122~16
20~-MR§~-122~17
20~-MRS~122~18
20-MRS§~-122~19

ATTACHMENT 2

PIPE-TO~VALVE
VALVE~TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO~VALVE
VALVE~TO-PIPE
PIPE-TO~ELBOW
ELBOW=TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO-ELBOW
ELBOW-TO- PIPE
TEE-TO~ELBOW
ELBOW=TO~T s P
PIPE-TO~ELBOW
ELBOW~TO~PIPE
PIPE-TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~VALVE
VALVE~TO~PIPE
PIPE-10~-PUMP
PUMP~T ~™1LB
ELBOW=-.. IPFE
PIPE~10~VALVE
JALVE-TO-~PIPE
PIPE~TO~VALVE
VALVE-TO~PIPE
PIPE~TO~ELBOW
ELBOW-TO-PIPE
PIPE~TO-ELBOW
ELBOW-TO~PIPE




